Tariff Notice No. 1984/271—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Rates of Duty		
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	
AK	30932	90.24.011	Solid front safety gauges of a dial size not exceeding 60 mm for use with inflamable gases	Free			
AK	30960	90.28.009	DTM-C electronic differential pressure gauge	Free*	Free	15	
AK	30964	90.28.009	Taylor Digital Thermometers series 9100, 9200, 9300, 9400, 9700. Taylor Digital Thermometer/Hygrometer series 9500. Taylor Digital Anemometer series 9600 for measuring temperature and wind velocity	Free*	Free	99	
AK	30961	91.06.000	Timers on condition that the goods will be used for industrial purposes only	Free*	Free	15	
но	30579	92.11.018	Language Genius reproducers when imported; 1) By a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or 2) By an importer, on condition that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities and that the said instruments will remain the property of the school, college, or university, and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise chargeable	Free*	Free*	31	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 February 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/273—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK AK AK	30908 30986 30893	39.01.368 39.07.599 82.02.029	Metallised polyester film Bambi helicopter carried monsoon buckets Oretli tungsten tipped circular splitting saw blades complete with strobe in	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 10 99	206576C 926037E 924016A	8/83 9/83	6/85 9/85 9/86
НО	65850	84.20.009	diameters 180 mm and above Modular digital electronic weighing and batching systems	Free	Free	10	111590B	7/81	6/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

HO—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the above office on or before 7 February 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1985.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3